
 

   
 

 

 

CONTACTS WITHIN HOCKEY NSW 
OPERATIONS 

Tony Mestrov 
Chief Executive Officer 

tony.m@hockeynsw.com.au   Board Matters 

 Business Management 

 Association Matters 

David Thompson 
General Manager 

david.t@hockeynsw.com.au 
hockey@hockeynsw.com.au  
 

 Human Resources 

 Sponsorship and Marketing 

 Game Development 

 Council and Govt Relations 

 Business Strategy 

 Association Relationship Management 

Penny Kelly 
Executive Assistant- CEO/GM 
and Sponsorship Coordinator 

penny.k@hockeynsw.com.au 
participate@hockeynsw.com.au 
hockey@hockeynsw.com.au  

 HockeyEd, official and umpire development 
and education 

 Board enquiries 

 Sponsor Enquiries 
 

Lauren Woods 
Operations Manager 

lauren.w@hockeynsw.com.au  Member Protection  

 Association Health 

 Working with Children 

 Policies and procedures 

 Facilities 

 Club and Player Insurance  

 IT 

 AGM management and timelines  
 

TBC 
Office Administrator- Trainee 

hockey@hockeynsw.com.au  
 

 Reception Duties 

 General day to day administration of the office 

 Provide assistance in answering questions in 
regards to HockeyNet(IMG) including 
registrations 

 Hockey Ed Accreditations 

 Provide assistance in answering questions in 
regards to COD help with the refunds and 
payments. 

 Process credit card forms for Finance  

COMPETITIONS and OFFICIATING 

Nathan Walker 
Competitions and Officiating 
Manager 

nathan.w@hockeynsw.com.au 
championships@hockeynsw.com.au  

 Field and Indoor State Championships (Junior 
and Open Men & Women, Women Masters) – 
draws, venues, officials appointments & 
coordination.  

 Host Agreements for State Championships 

 National Events held in NSW 

 International Events held in NSW 

 Officials development at National Levels 
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COMMUNICATIONS 

Cameron Whalan 
Media and Database 
Coordinator 

cameron.w@hockeynsw.com.au  
communications@hockeynsw.com.au 
hockey@hockeynsw.com.au 

 Media and communications 

 Website, social media and E-Newsletter 
management 

 Marketing and Promotional opportunities for  
Hockey NSW 

 HockeyNet (IMG STG Database) 

 Corporate Image 

FINANCE 

Karen Townsend 
Accountant 

karen.t@hockeynsw.com.au  General information on Hockey NSW finances 

Margaret Kristaly 
Accounts Manager 

margaret.k@hockeynsw.com.au   Accounts Receivable for Hockey NSW 

 General Accounts Queries regarding 
Association Invoices.  

Karen O’Connor 
Finance and State Team 
Coordinator 

karen.k@hockeynsw.com.au  

 
 Accounts Payable for Hockey NSW 

 

STATE TEAMS 

Glen Stubbings 
State Teams Manager 

glen.s@hockeynsw.com.au  
stateteams@hockeynsw.com.au 
 

 Selectors 

 State Coaches  

 Clearances and Exemptions  

 State Team Players 

 State team financial matters 

 State team travel and accommodation 

 State team uniforms 

 State Managers 

 State Team policies 

GAME AND PLAYER DEVELOPMENT 

Warren Birmingham 
Coaching Director 

warren.b@hockeynsw.com.au  Compliments /or complaints in regards to 
Game or Player Development 

 Manage Athlete and Officials development 
across NSW 

Richard Willis 
Player Pathway Manager 

richard.w@hockeynsw.com.au 
 

 Game development covering associations 
clubs and schools at the grass roots level 

 Regional Coaching Coordinator Network 

 Centre of Development 

 Athlete Acceleration Program 

 Coaches, umpires and officials development  
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REGIONAL COACHING COORDINATOR 

Rachel Miller 
RCC- Sydney 

rachel.m@hockeynsw.com.au 
 

Northern Beaches and Sydney Hockey 
Association  

North West Sydney Hockey Association  

Riverina Hockey Association  
Far South Coast Hockey Association  
 

Ruth Dorman 
RCC- Western Sydney 

ruth.d@hockeynsw.com.au Nepean Hockey Association  

 

Nicole King 
RCC – South West Sydney 

nicole.k@hockeynsw.com.au 
 

Metropolitan South West Hockey 
Association  

 

Andy Van Pelt 
RCC- Sydney 

andrew.vp@hockeynsw.com.au 
 

Sydney South Hockey Association   

Sydney East Hockey Association  

Riverina Hockey Association  
Far South Coast Hockey Association  

Blair Chalmers 
RCC- Northern Inland 

blair.c@hockeynsw.com.au Tamworth Hockey Association  

Hockey New England  

Northern Inland Hockey Association  

Phil Jackwitz 
RCC – North Coast 

phil.j@hockeynsw.com.au Hockey Coffs Coast 

Grafton Hockey Association 

Port Macquarie Hockey Association 

Ben Senior 
RCC- Southern Regions 

ben.s@hockeynsw.com.au 
 

Illawarra and South Coast Hockey 
Association  

Goulburn Hockey Association (including 
Crookwell)   

Southern Highlands Hockey Association  

Zac Clark 
RCC- Northern Rivers 

zac.c@hockeynsw.com.au  Far North Coast Hockey Association  

  

Kate Pullbrook 
RCC- Western Region 

kate.p@hockeynsw.com.au 
 

Dubbo Hockey Association  

Orange Hockey Association  

Bathurst Hockey Association (including 
Cowra)  

Parkes Hockey Association  

Lithgow Hockey Association  

Greg Doolan 
RCC- Hunter Region 

greg.d@hockeynsw.com.au 
 

Central Coast Hockey Association  
Hunter Hockey Association  
Newcastle Hockey Association  
Manning Valley Hockey Association  
Port Macquarie Hasting Hockey Association 

mailto:rachel.m@hockeynsw.com.au
mailto:ruth.d@hockeynsw.com.au
mailto:nicole.k@hockeynsw.com.au
mailto:andrew.vp@hockeynsw.com.au
mailto:blair.c@hockeynsw.com.au
mailto:ben.s@hockeynsw.com.au
mailto:zac.c@hockeynsw.com.au
mailto:kate.p@hockeynsw.com.au
mailto:greg.d@hockeynsw.com.au

